
B.—7a.
Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXXIX.—LANDS IMPROVEMENT.

12—B. 7a.

89

1908-9.

ote No. 120.—Improved-farm Settlements ... £
4,950

„ 121.—Lands, Miscellaneous 12,200

„ 122.—Irrigation and Water-supply ... 5,000

Total—Class XXXIX 22 ,150

[tern.

MINISTEE OF LANDS.
W "»~T" 4 y^VOTE No. 120.

Improved-farm Settlements—
Clearing, Ploughing, Grassing, Fencing (and

Material), Draining, Reading, Sfc.—
Auckland
Taranaki
Wellington ...

1
2
3

500
3,750

700
Total—Vote No. 120 4,950

1
2
3

VOTE No. 121.
Lands, Miscellaneous—

Piako Swamp (Stopbanks and Drainage) —
Engineer
Paymaster
Travelling expenses and allowances, camp allow-

ances, and general expenses of administration
Purchase and equipment, dredges and launches,

maintenance and working expenses
Buildings: Erection and maintenance
Drainage works, clearing channels, building stop-

banks, tramways, and all expenses incidental to

450
25

200
4

4,500
1505

0

7
8
9

same
Waihi Swamp (Maketu) drainage
Lake Bllesmere drainage
Village Homestead Settlements—Advances under Section 204*of " The Land Act,

1908"
Komata Outfall Drain
MakorewaFlood Channel
Winton River Channel
Mamaku water-supply (en account £1,000)

20 ,000
1,200
1,000

10
i]
12
13

150
50

200
47

200

12 ,200
Total—Vote No. 121 28 ,172

Total required for current year—Vote No. 121 !

VOTE No. 122.
Ieeigation akd Wateb-supply—

Irrigation and water-supply (agricultural andmining
districts)

5,000

5 ,000

Total—Vote No. 122

TOTAL CLASS XXXIX :2-2,150
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